hospital again after inhaling gas which was thought to be the result of PT SMGP's activities. 

At least eight people were rushed to two different hospitals.  

Then the gas leak which was suspected to be from the PT.SMGP well recurred on 

February 22 2024 resulting in around 101 (one hundred and one) residents being confused and 

rushed to the local hospital. So far there has been no significant action from the Regional 

Government, while gas leaks have recurred. The role of law seems to have a very big 

influence on the changes that occur, where the law will further strengthen aspects of planning